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Fairfield Community Primary School 

 

Calendar 2024 – 2025 

  
 

 

 

 

                      
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Charities: 

Children in Need: Friday 15th Nov 2024   

Red Nose Day: Friday 21st March 2025 

 

Special Day 

Emily’s Day: Friday 16th May 2025   

 

 
Please note the year ends on Tuesday 8th July 2025  

 

 

Anything highlighted blue – dates to be confirmed 

Grey – School opens to children after holiday break 

 
Please note this is a draft plan of events scheduled throughout the year. There will no 

doubt be some changes, but we will endeavour to keep you informed of any changes at 

the earliest possible time. We hope you find this calendar useful.    
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Autumn Term 2024 

   

Mon 26th Aug Bank Holiday 

Thurs 29th Aug No swimming 

Wed 4th Sept All 4+ children in full time 

Thurs 5th Sept Swimming starts for Year 6 leave 11.00a.m – 12.20p.m 

W/c Mon 9th Sept 

and 16th Sept  

‘Meet your teacher’ parent meetings (Dates TBC).  

  

W/c Mon 16th 

Sept 

Year 5 Bikeability 

Tues 17th Sept Full Governor Board Meeting with Trust Leaders 

Wed 18th Sept Ukulele commences Yr4 1.15p.m – 2p.m: Michaela Harmson (Leicestershire Music 

Hub) 

Tues 24th Sept  PTA AGM 7p.m (Fairfield Chester Building) 

Mon 30th Sept Attendance Officer Jenny McGreal in to see Mr Tuckwell  

Tues 1st Oct Fairfield Peer Review from Trust Leaders 8.00a.m 

 

Wed 9th Oct First Time Admissions (children starting school in August 2025) Parent Tour 

1.30p.m. Please book a place on-line via school website or telephone Office (0116 – 

2782424) 

Thurs 10th Oct Pre-school Open Day for new entrants 9.15a.m – 2.15p.m (please book place) 

Fri 11th Oct  KS1 parent invitation to observe Phonics (Yrs 1 & 2) 9a.m and Reading Café YrR 

2.50p., 

Tues 15th Oct Parent’s Evening early  (3.30p.m – 6.30p.m)    

Thurs 17th Oct Harvest Assembly 9.45a.m (new parents invited) 

Thurs 17th Oct Yr 6 Final swimming lesson 

Thurs 17th Oct Parent’s Evening late  (5.00p.m – 8.00p.m)    

Fri 18th Oct Break for half term at end of day 

  

 

 

 

21st Oct – 25th October 2024 (Half term)  

 

 

Mon 28th Oct Children in school 

Mon 28th Oct Sarah Saunders from Dog’s Trust in for assembly and to work with children  

Tues 29th Oct  PTA Halloween Disco Yrs1-3 6p.m – 7p.m and Yrs 4-6: 7.15p.m – 8.15p.m 

Wed 30th Oct School Photographer in (Individual/sibling photographs)  
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Thurs 31st Oct Flu Immunisation Yrs R to 6 from 9a.m onwards   

Thurs 31st Oct Year 5 First swimming session 

Sat 2nd Nov First Time Admissions (children starting school in August 2025) Parent Tour 10a.m – 11a.m. 

Please book a place on-line via school website or telephone Office (0116 – 2782424) 

Mon 4th Nov Sarah Saunders from Dog’s Trust in to work with children 

Mon 4th Nov PTA re-arranged AGM 7p.m (Chester Building) 

Tues 5th Nov  Bonfire Night 

Thurs 7th Nov First Time Admissions (children starting school in August 2025) Parent Tour 9.30a.m. Please 

book a place on-line via school website or telephone Office (0116 – 2782424) 

W/c 11th Nov – 

15th Nov 

Anti-Bullying Week – theme ‘Choose Respect’ 

Mon 11th Nov  Remembrance Day  

Tues 12th Nov Odd Socks Day – to mark Anti-bullying week  

Thurs 14th Nov Pre-school Open Day for new entrants 9.15a.m – 2.15p.m  Please book a place on-line via 

school website or telephone Office (0116 – 2782424) 

Fri 15th Nov Children in Need (Charity day) 

Tues  19th Nov Governor visit: Music  

Tues 19th Nov First Time Admissions (children starting school in August 2025) Parent Tour 1.30p.m. 

Please book a place on-line via school website or telephone Office (0116 – 2782424) 

Fri 29th Nov First Time Admissions (children starting school in August 2025) Parent Tour 9.30a.m. Please 

book a place on-line via school website or telephone Office (0116 – 2782424) 

Sat 30th Nov  St. Andrew’s Day (Scotland) acknowledge assemblies and with Children in classes   

Wed 4th Dec First Time Admissions (children starting school in August 2025) Parent Tour 9.30a.m. Please 

book a place on-line via school website or telephone Office (0116 – 2782424) 

Fri 6th Dec Christmas decorations morning (Parents invited in) a.m   

Fri 6th Dec Christmas Fayre 3.30p.m – 5.30p.m  

W/c 9th Dec Christmas parties w/c 9th Dec – Dates TBC 

Tues 10th Dec First Time Admissions (children starting school in August 2025) Parent Tour 3.30p.m. 

Please book a place on-line via school website or telephone Office (0116 – 2782424) 

Tues 10th Dec Full Governor Board Meeting  

Wed 11th Dec KS1 Christmas performance to parents p.m 

Thurs 12th Dec Pre-school Open Day for new entrants 9.15a.m – 2.15p.m (please book a place) 

Thurs 12th Dec Yr5 final swimming session 

Thurs 12th Dec KS1 Christmas performance to parents a.m  

Thurs 12th Dec PTA Christmas discos: R-3 6.00p.m-7p.m, Yrs4-6 7.15 – 8.15p.,m 

W/c Mon 16th 

Dec  

Christmas parties w/c 16th Dec – Dates TBC  

Year R & 1 Christmas party a.m - confirmed 

Mon 16th Dec Pantomime ‘Snow White’ at De-Montfort Hall 10.a.m (Years 2-6). Packed lunches for 

children on this day.  
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Tues 17th Dec Pantomime ‘Pirates Love Underpants’ Years 1 & 2 visit to the Curve a.m 

Tues 17th Dec Christmas Dinner Day 

Fri 20th Dec Final day (normal school uniform) & Attendance certificates distributed  

  

 

23rd Dec 2024 – 3rd Jan 2025 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

 

 

Spring Term 2025 
  

  

Mon 6th Jan  Children in school (1st day back after Christmas)      

Fri 10th Jan FS, KS1 & KS2 newsletters to go out today 

Wed 15th Jan KS2 parent invitation to work with children in classes Maths (Yrs 3, 4, 5 & 6) 

Wed 29th Jan Chinese New Year 

30th Jan – 7th 

Feb 2025  

National Storytelling Week 

W/c Mon 3rd 

Feb 

Yr6 SATs parent meeting date TBC 

Mon 3rd Feb – 

9th Feb 

Children’s Mental Health Week (Place2Be) 

Mon 3rd Feb Governor visit: Reading (linked to National Storytelling week) 

Tues 4th Feb Full Governor Board Meeting (Only if required) 

Tues 11th Feb  Safer Internet Day. Theme ‘Together for a better internet’ 

Fri 14th Feb Break for half term at end of day 

  

 

17th –  21st Feb 2025 Half Term Week  

 

  

 

Mon 24th Feb  Children in school  

Tues 25th Feb Parent’s Evening 3.30p.m – 6.30p.m 

Thurs 27th Feb Parent’s Evening 5p.m – 8.00p.m  

Sat 1st Mar  St David’s Day (Wales) please acknowledge with Children  

Tues 4th Mar Shrove Tuesday (Pancake Day) 

Wed 5th Mar Ash Wednesday 

Thurs 6th Mar World Book Day 

Mon 10th Mar – 

14th Mar 

British Science Week 
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Mon 17th Mar St Patrick’s Day (Ireland). Acknowledge in assemblies and classes 

Tues 18th Mar   Full Governor Board meeting  

Fri 21st Mar Red Nose Day/Comic Relief (Charity day) 

Sun 23rd Mar World Maths Day 

Mon 24th or Tues 

25th Mar TBA 

Governor visit: D&T   

 

Sun 30th Mar Mother’s Day 

Thurs 10th April PTA Easter disco  

Fri 11th April Final day/attendance certificates distributed 

 

 

 

 

14th April -  25th April 2025   Easter Holidays  

  

 

 

Summer Term 2025 

  

Mon 28th April  Children in school 

Mon 28th – 30th 

April TBC 

Year 4 residential to Kingswood (2 nights/3 days) 

Fri 2nd May FS, KS1 & KS2 newsletters to parents 

Mon 5th May Bank Holiday 

Thurs 1st May or 

Thurs 8th May 

Governor Safeguarding Visit  

W/c 12th May – 

18th May 

Mental Health Awareness Week 

Mon 12th May Yr6 SATs week (12th – 15th May) 

Tues 13th May Full Governor Board Meeting 

Fri 16th May Emily’s Day – (Wear something pink) 

Fri 23rd May Break for half term at end of day 

  

 

 

 

26th May – 30th May 2025 (Half term) 

  

 

 

Date TBC Year 6 residential 2 nights/3 days to York TBC 
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Mon 2nd June Children in school 

From 2nd June (2 

week window) 

Year 4 multiplication tests  

W/c 9th June  Year 1 Phonic screening check w/c 9th June  

Sun 15th June Father’s day 

W/c 16th June National School Sports Week  

Wed 18th June Infant Sports Day a.m, Junior Sports Day p.m (back up date: Wed 25th June) 

Tues 24th June Full Governors meeting 6.00p.m 

Wed 25th June Back up Sports Day: Infants a.m, Junior p.m  

Wed 25th June 

TBC 

New 4+ Entrants Induction Evening 4. 30p.m - TBC  

Thurs 26th June PTA End of Year Leaver’s Discos 

Fri 27th June FF Yr2 and Yr6 Governor Award ceremony 2.30p.m 

Sat 28th June Summer Fete 12.00 – 3.00p.m 

Mon 30th June/1st 

July TBC 

Year 6 children to SWHS (2 Induction days TBC). Please note FF transition morning 

will reflect the SWHS transition schedule.    

Tues 1st July  SLT Yr6 Awards Ceremony at Meadow Primary School 6p.m  

Wed 2nd July School Reports out to parent/carers 

Thurs 3rd July Yr6 Leavers evening from 6.00p.m – 8p.m TBC 

Tues 8th July Final day (Activities day) - school closes for the Summer at end of day  

  

  


